Preliminary
DATA SHEET
1
SME5431PCI-360
SME5434PCI-440
SME5434PCI-480
UltraSPARC™-II i CPU Module
360/440/480MHz CPU; 0.25 to 2 MB L2 cache, UPA64S, 66MHz PCI

SME5434PCI-480
Preliminary
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Speed L2-cache (MB) Description
SME5431PCI-360 360 MHz CPU,
90 MHz UPA
66 MHz PCI
0.25 360 MHz CPU module using 360 MHZ UltraSPARC-IIi CPU (part
number SME1430LGA-360)
SME5434PCI-440 440 MHz CPU,
110 MHz UPA
66 MHz PCI
2.0 440 MHz CPU module using UltraSPARC-IIi CPU (part number
SME1430LGA-440)
SME5434PCI-480 480 MHz CPU,
120 MHz UPA
66 MHz PCI
2.0 480 MHz CPU module using UltraSPARC-IIi CPU (part number
SM1430LGA-480)
DOCUMENT REVISION HISTORY
Date Document No. Change
February 1999 806-0480-01 created for sapphire red; revise diagrams and written content. describes 360
MHz, 440 MHz, and 480 MHz UltraSPARC-IIi CPU Modules
©1999 Sun Microsystems, Inc. All Rights reserved.
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED “AS IS” WITHOUT ANY EXPRESS REPRESENTATIONS OF WARRANTIES. IN
ADDITION, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY INTELLECTURAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
This document contains proprietary information of Sun Microsystems, Inc. or under license from third parties. No part of this document may be reproduced
in any form or by any means or transferred to any third party without the prior written consent of Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Sun, Sun Microsystems and the Sun Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Sun Microsystems, Inc. in the United States and other countries. All
SPARC trademarks are used under license and are trademarks or registered trademarks of SPARC International, Inc. in the United States and other
countries.  Products bearing SPARC trademarks are based upon an architecture developed by Sun Microsystems, Inc.
The information contained in this document is not designed or intended for use in on-line control of aircraft, aircraft navigation or aircraft communications;
or in the design, construction, operation or maintenance of any nuclear facility. Sun disclaims any express or implied warranty of fitness for such uses.
Part Number: 806-0480-01
Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Microelectronics
901 San Antonio Road
Palo Alto, CA 94303-4900 USA
800/681-8845
SME5431PCI-360
SME5434PCI-440
SME5434PCI-480
Preliminary
	Description
	Features
	Benefits
	IIi Product Family
	Component Overview
	UltraSPARC-IIi CPU
	External (L2) Cache
	L2-Cache SRAM Detail
	Clock Generation
	System Functions
	External Connector Pin Assignments
	Technical Capabilities
	SPEC Performance
	Memory Performance
	FP Vector
	PCI Bandwidth
	UPA64S Bus Bandwidth
	PCI Bandwidth with APB™ (33MHz Secondary Bus)